

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION
OPPOSITE SAFDARJUNG AIRPORT, NEW DELHI - 110 003

MAINTENANCE TRAINING AND EXAMINATION ORGANIZATION APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

REFERENCE: 5 -2422/2015 -AI (2)

Pursuant to Rule 133B of Aircraft rules 1937 and CAR-147 for the time being in force and subject to the conditions specified below, DGCA hereby certifies:

M/s Flight Safety International, Toronto Learning Centre, 95 Garratt Boulevard, Downsview Ontario,M3K 2A5, Toronto, Canada

as maintenance training organisation in compliance with Section A of CAR-147 approved to provide training and conduct examinations listed in the attached approval schedule and issue related certificates of recognition to students using the above reference:

CONDITIONS:

- 5) This approval is limited to that specified in the scope of work section of the approval maintenance training organization exposition as referred to in section A of the CAR-147, and
- 6) This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the approved maintenance training organization exposition, and
- 7) This approval is valid whilst the approved maintenance training organization remains in

Compliance with CAR-147.

8) Subject to compliance with the foregoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid unless the approval is surrendered, superseded, suspended or revoked.

Date of issue: 12th Jan, 2016

Place : New Delhi



Signature:

ाख दत्ता/SUDIPTA DU

निरंशक उडनयाय(II) bliebbb के All Markhilles नागर विमानन महानिर्देशालय Directorate General of Civil Aviation भारत सरकार/Govt. of India



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION **OPPOSITE SAFDAJUNG AIRPORT NEW DELHI - 110003**

MAINTENANCE TRAINING AND EXAMINATION APPROVAL SCHEDULE

ORGANISATION NAME: M/s Flight Safety International, Toronto Learning Centre, 95 Garratt Boulevard, Downsview Ontario, M3K 2A5, Toronto, Canada.

REFERENCE: 5-2422/2015 -AI (2)

CLASS	RATING	LEVEL	LIMITATION (Theoretical and Practical)
Type/ Task	B1 & B2	III	 BOMBARDIER DHC 8-400 AIRCRAFT FITTED WITH PWC PW150 ENGINE De HAVILLAND DHC-6 AIRCRAFT FITTED WITH PWC PT6ENGINE

This approval schedule is limited to those trainings and examination specified in the scope of work section of the approved maintenance training organization exposition.

Maintenance Training Organization Exposition reference: 5 -2422/2015 -AI (2)

Date of original issue: 12.01.2016

Date of last revision approved : NA

Revision No: NA

Date of Issue: 12thJan, 2016

Place

: New Delhi

(S.Dutta) **DIRECTOR OF AIRWORTHINESS** FOR DIRECTOR GENERAL CIVIL AVIATION



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION OPPOSITE SAFDARJUNG AIRPORT, NEW DELHI - 110 003

NAME OF ORGANISATION

: Flight Safety International,

ADDRESS OF ORGANISATION: Toronto Learning Centre, 95 Garratt Boulevard, Downsview Ontario, M3K 2A5, Toronto, Canada

REFERENCE: 5 -2422/2015 -AI (2)

DATED

: 12.01.2016

VALIDITY OF APPROVAL UNDER CAR 147

FROM	ТО	STAMP WITH SIGNATURE
12 th January 2016	31 st December 2020	(S. DU FITA) DAW